Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220210 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3V74

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON OPER MAINTENANCE - SHOULDER AND DITCH REWORK

Limits: 52002000

Project(s): 42214327296(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

90

02/10/22

10
N/A

15 Days Acquisition

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of reshaping ditches and reworking shoulders along State Road 285
in Walton County from the Okaloosa/Walton County line (MP 0.000) to State Road 10 (US 90) (MP 6.747). These ditches are
non-typical and should be re-graded to +/- 3 inches of the original flow line to create a free and unobstructed flow of drainage
water. For the purposes of this contract, the original flow line is considered to be the linear projection along the ditch bottom
between the invert elevations of immediately adjacent drainage structures. Spoil material removed from ditches and shoulders
shall be relocated to the FDOT Roadrunner storage pit located on State Road 8 (I-10) (MP 1.380). Fertilization will be required on
all locations where shoulder rework activities are performed. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid

items.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3V74
ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER

0120- 2- 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

E120- 10- 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)

E570- 5- FERTILIZER

E570- 9- 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

E573- 1- HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD
FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE

E575- 1- SODDING

E577- 70- SHOULDER REWORK

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
CY
LF
TN
MG
SY

SY
SY

Quantity

1,000.000
30.000
1,500.000
3.000
200.000
2,200.000

94,000.000
94,000.000
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