Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220210 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3V74 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON OPER MAINTENANCE - SHOULDER AND DITCH REWORK

Limits: 52002000

Project(s): 42214327296(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

90

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

02/10/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Acquisition

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of reshaping ditches and reworking shoulders along State Road 285 in Walton County from the Okaloosa/Walton County line (MP 0.000) to State Road 10 (US 90) (MP 6.747). These ditches are non-typical and should be re-graded to +/- 3 inches of the original flow line to create a free and unobstructed flow of drainage water. For the purposes of this contract, the original flow line is considered to be the linear projection along the ditch bottom between the invert elevations of immediately adjacent drainage structures. Spoil material removed from ditches and shoulders shall be relocated to the FDOT Roadrunner storage pit located on State Road 8 (I-10) (MP 1.380). Fertilization will be required on all locations where shoulder rework activities are performed. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3V74

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)				
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,000.000
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	30.000
	E120- 10- 2	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)	LF	1,500.000
	E570- 5-	FERTILIZER	TN	3.000
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	200.000
	E573- 1-	HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE	SY	2,200.000
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	94,000.000
	E577- 70-	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	94,000.000